Date: 22nd September, 2023

The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400001

Subject: Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

I, Chandra Lekha Poddar (Promoter and Acquirer), have acquired 652260 Ordinary Shares (Equity) of Aravali Securities & Finance Limited (Target Company) from Mr. Anupam Poddar, another promoter of the Target Company, by way of Inter-se transfer under regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 on 18th September, 2023.

Please find enclosed the disclosure under the said Regulations.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

C. dekha Podlac,

(Chandra Lekha Poddar)

Encl.: As above

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6)—Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Aravali Securitie	s & Finance Limited	
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	Mrs. Chandra Le	Ars. Chandra Lekha Poddar	
3.	Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited The Calcutta Stoo		
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/acquisition of shares.	Inter-se transfer		
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.	Regulation 10 (1) (a) (ii) The transfer is exempted as inter-se transfe of shares between qualifying persons i.e person named as promoters in the shareholding pattern by TC for not less that 3 years prior to the transfer.		
	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline	regulation 10 (5). - Yes disclosure		
	specified under the regulations. date of filing with the stock exchange.	made within the regulations - 13 th September	ne timeline specified unde	
	specified under the regulations. - date of filing with the stock exchange. Details of acquisition	made within the regulations - 13th September. Disclosures required to be made under	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are	
a	specified under the regulations. - date of filing with the stock exchange. Details of acquisition Name of the transferor / seller	made within the regulations - 13th September. Disclosures required to be	Whether the disclosures under	
a	specified under the regulations. date of filing with the stock exchange. Details of acquisition Name of the transferor / seller Date of acquisition	made within the regulations - 13th September Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made	
a b	specified under the regulations. date of filing with the stock exchange. Details of acquisition Name of the transferor / seller Date of acquisition Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5) Yes	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made Mr. Anupam Poddar	
a b	specified under the regulations. date of filing with the stock exchange. Details of acquisition Name of the transferor / seller Date of acquisition Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5) Yes	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made Mr. Anupam Poddar	

8.	Shareholding details	Pre-T	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
		No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
	a Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)	7215000	47.61	70/70/0		
b	b Each Seller / Transferor			7867260	51.91	
	Transferor	652260	4.30	0	0	

Note:

- (*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Signature of the Acquirer

C. dekha Poddal.

(Chandra Lekha Poddar)

Date: 22.09.2023

D D M M Y Y Y Y Y Or Order	₹************************************	For value received For Industry Bank Ltd. For Industry Bank Ltd. SSNO. SSNO. Please Signatur Above Please Signatur Above SSNO. 18
Q Q	2000	For The Part of th
Fernanda II. And Over 7: **Remobilize** **CTARIGE BEARD OF INDIA **O on Ly	PURCHASER: CHANDRA LEKHA PFSWAME Received	To, Multiladusind Bank Ltd. (0.00.6) 1 BRANCH 1"576.7551" 000.234,000;
SS AND E	l().d	1.578.78
From Industrial Brank Limited Industrial Bank Limited Industrial Bank Limited Industrial Bank Limited Industrial Bank Limited Industrial Indust	1 -	AG NO. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17